
Waldorf vs. Doane
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Waldorf vs Doane (NE) (9/27/2025 at Crete, Neb.)

Waldorf (2-7-0, 0-2-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Said Toumiba 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 20 Kael Alvarez Pazos 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 5 Harry Villegas 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 31 Tomas Mira 0 0 0 0 0 43
f 32 Adrian Ros 0 0 0 0 0 34
f 35 Moh Maahiruzzaman 0 0 0 0 0 90
gk 30 Dickson Phoon 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Ryder Tormaschy 0 0 0 0 0 71
m 7 Anthony Olivera 0 0 0 0 0 66
m 12 Samuel Borjon 0 0 0 0 0 83
m 38 Ahmir Parker 0 0 0 0 0 45

--Substitutes--
4 Aden Dyson 0 0 0 0 0 78
10 Hammam Abrar Khan 0 0 0 0 0 19
14 Yusuf Evans 0 0 0 0 0 32
17 Jamayl Ducksworth 0 0 0 0 0 27
29 Jedidiah Omoghan 0 0 0 0 0 50
TM Team 0 0 0 0 2 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 2

Doane (NE) (2-5-2, 1-0-2) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Pablo Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 63
d 6 Eduardo Morschel 0 0 0 0 0 66
d 25 Luis Aragon 0 0 0 0 0 40
f 9 Nicolas Jones 1 1 1 1 0 40
f 11 Mateo Garcia D'Elett 5 3 1 0 0 40
gk 99 Curtis Oberg 0 0 0 0 0 77
mf 10 Mateo Jelicich 2 1 0 0 0 47
mf 13 Hamza Wadi 0 0 0 0 0 43
mf 22 Rodrigo Prieto 0 0 0 0 0 63
mf 24 Guillermo Hamue 0 0 0 0 0 51
mf 26 Kai Goodman 1 1 0 0 0 47

--Substitutes--
1 Hunter Pitt 0 0 0 0 0 13
3 Luis Rejano 0 0 0 0 0 13
4 Isaiah Lohman 0 0 0 0 0 34
5 David Penate 0 0 0 0 0 37
7 Fernando Moreno 0 0 0 0 0 50
8 Johan Quintero 0 0 0 0 0 26
15 Winston Sears 0 0 0 0 0 24
19 Cristobal Salazar 0 0 0 0 0 13
21 Joaquin Cortes 0 0 0 0 0 27
23 Diego Villarreal 0 0 0 0 0 50
27 Jeronimo Corcho 1 0 0 1 0 38
28 Tomas Garcia Ibanez 0 0 0 0 0 5
29 Ryan Burton 0 0 0 0 0 27
30 Paul Adukor 0 0 0 0 0 30
37 Thomas Sanabria 0 0 0 0 0 13
39 Luhay Calvo 0 0 0 0 0 12
42 Xavier Lozada 1 1 1 0 0 13
TM Team 0 0 0 0 2 0

Totals 11 7 3 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
30 Dickson Phoon 90:00 3 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
99 Curtis Oberg 72:03 0 0
1 Hunter Pitt 17:57 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Waldorf 0 0 0
Doane (NE) 1 2 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Waldorf 0 0 0
Doane (NE) 5 6 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Waldorf 2 2 4
Doane (NE) 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Waldorf 2 0 2
Doane (NE) 2 1 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Waldorf 2 0 2
Doane (NE) 1 1 2

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 14:28 DOANE Mateo Garcia D'Elett Nicolas Jones
2 57:48 DOANE Nicolas Jones unassisted



No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
3 79:09 DOANE Xavier Lozada Jeronimo Corcho

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DOANE #26 Kai Goodman (65:00);

Win-Curtis Oberg (2-5-2). Loss-Dickson Phoon (2-7).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Memorial/Papik Field (Crete, Neb.)
Officials: Scorer: Rick Schmuecker;
Offsides: Waldorf 0, Doane (NE) 1



Waldorf vs. Doane
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Waldorf vs Doane (NE) (9/27/2025 at Crete, Neb.)

Time Play
0:00 Dickson Phoon at goalie for Waldorf.
0:00 Curtis Oberg at goalie for Doane (NE).

Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Waldorf.

10:57 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Garcia D'Elett, Blocked.
11:55 Waldorf substitution: Aden Dyson for Tomas Mira.
12:45 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Garcia D'Elett, Save (by goalie) Dickson Phoon.
14:28 GOAL by Doane (NE) Mateo Garcia D'Elett (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicolas Jones
18:51 Waldorf substitution: Jedidiah Omoghan for Adrian Ros.
20:03 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Kai Goodman [20:03].
22:12 Doane (NE) substitution: David Penate for Luis Aragon.
22:12 Doane (NE) substitution: Fernando Moreno for Mateo Garcia D'Elett.
22:12 Doane (NE) substitution: Diego Villarreal for Nicolas Jones.
25:14 Doane (NE) substitution: Isaiah Lohman for Hamza Wadi.
27:02 Shot by Doane (NE) Kai Goodman, Save (by goalie) Dickson Phoon.
29:22 Doane (NE) substitution: Jeronimo Corcho for Kai Goodman.
29:22 Doane (NE) substitution: Paul Adukor for Mateo Jelicich.
29:22 Waldorf substitution: Hammam Abrar Khan for Ryder Tormaschy.
31:31 Corner kick by Waldorf Hammam Abrar Khan [31:31].
31:41 Waldorf substitution: Moh Maahiruzzaman for .
33:13 Doane (NE) substitution: Johan Quintero for Guillermo Hamue.
34:12 Shot by Doane (NE) Jeronimo Corcho, Blocked.
34:30 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Jeronimo Corcho [34:30].
36:46 Waldorf substitution: Yusuf Evans for Ahmir Parker.
38:56 Corner kick by Waldorf Hammam Abrar Khan [38:56].
39:45 Offside against Doane (NE).

Foul on Waldorf.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Waldorf vs. Doane
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Waldorf vs Doane (NE) (9/27/2025 at Crete, Neb.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Waldorf: #4 Aden Dyson, #5 Harry Villegas, #6 Ryder Tormaschy, #7 Anthony Olivera, #12 Samuel Borjon, #20 Kael Alvarez Pazos, #30

Dickson Phoon, #31 Tomas Mira, #35 Moh Maahiruzzaman, #38 Ahmir Parker.
45:00 For Doane (NE): #2 Pablo Rodriguez, #6 Eduardo Morschel, #9 Nicolas Jones, #10 Mateo Jelicich, #11 Mateo Garcia D'Elett, #13 Hamza Wadi,

#22 Rodrigo Prieto, #24 Guillermo Hamue, #25 Luis Aragon, #26 Kai Goodman, #99 Curtis Oberg.
50:10 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Garcia D'Elett, Save (by goalie) Dickson Phoon.
52:46 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Garcia D'Elett, Wide Right.
53:08 Waldorf substitution: Jedidiah Omoghan for Ahmir Parker.
56:10 Waldorf substitution: Adrian Ros for Ahmir Parker.
57:48 GOAL by Doane (NE) Nicolas Jones
58:43 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Jelicich, Save (by goalie) Dickson Phoon.
61:35 Shot by Doane (NE) Mateo Jelicich, Blocked.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Fernando Moreno for Rodrigo Prieto.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Johan Quintero for Mateo Garcia D'Elett.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Diego Villarreal for Pablo Rodriguez.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Jeronimo Corcho for Luis Aragon.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Paul Adukor for Mateo Jelicich.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: David Penate for Nicolas Jones.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Isaiah Lohman for Kai Goodman.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Ryan Burton for Guillermo Hamue.
62:39 Doane (NE) substitution: Joaquin Cortes for Hamza Wadi.
62:39 Waldorf substitution: Jamayl Ducksworth for Tomas Mira.
65:00 Yellow card on Doane (NE) Kai Goodman.
65:16 Waldorf substitution: Moh Maahiruzzaman for Jedidiah Omoghan.
65:56 Waldorf substitution: Yusuf Evans for Anthony Olivera.
65:56 Doane (NE) substitution: Winston Sears for Eduardo Morschel.
71:08 Waldorf substitution: Tomas Mira for Adrian Ros.
72:03 Hunter Pitt at goalie for Doane (NE).
72:30 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Diego Villarreal [72:30].
74:32 Doane (NE) substitution: Tomas Garcia Ibanez for Jeronimo Corcho.
77:03 Doane (NE) substitution: Luis Rejano for David Penate.
77:03 Doane (NE) substitution: Hunter Pitt for Curtis Oberg.
77:03 Doane (NE) substitution: Thomas Sanabria for Paul Adukor.
77:03 Doane (NE) substitution: Xavier Lozada for Johan Quintero.
77:03 Doane (NE) substitution: Cristobal Salazar for Isaiah Lohman.
77:49 Waldorf substitution: Jedidiah Omoghan for Samuel Borjon.
77:49 Doane (NE) substitution: Luhay Calvo for Hamza Wadi.
79:09 GOAL by Doane (NE) Xavier Lozada, Assist by Jeronimo Corcho
79:36 Doane (NE) substitution: Jeronimo Corcho for Tomas Garcia Ibanez.

Foul on Doane (NE).
84:20 Waldorf substitution: Samuel Borjon for Tomas Mira.
86:45 Waldorf substitution: Hammam Abrar Khan for Ryder Tormaschy.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


